RESOLUTION NO._22-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE OUACHITA COUNTY COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE TO PROVIDE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS

WHEREAS, the future of the Ouachita County Cooperative Extension Service is dependent upon supplemental funding in order to sustain the progress and success of the services provided to the City of Camden citizens; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the Ouachita County Cooperative Extension Service is to provide research-based information through non-formal education to help all Ouachita County residents improve their economic well-being and the quality of their lives; and

WHEREAS, the City of Camden desires to contract with the Ouachita County Cooperative Extension to continue providing educational services to the City of Camden citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The Mayor, on behalf of the City of Camden, is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with the Ouachita County Cooperative Extension Service to provide educational services for the sum of \$5,500.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2023.
Mayor		
City Clerk		